Noise Abatement Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created: 5/9/1978
Ended:

Description: The Noise Abatement Committee was established to serve as an advisory committee to the
Airport Advisory Commission on the issue of noise abatement.

Authority:
Ordinances:

Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:

Bylaws:

Bylaws were adopted by the Noise Abatement Committee.
Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

On May 9, 1978, Council authorized Mayor Drinkwater to sign a letter, which among other things, established
an ad hoc Scottsdale Airport Noise Abatement Advisory Committee.

No initial appointments of the committee were found.

On October 6, 1980, the Council voted to expand the number of members of the Noise Abatement Committee
from nine to eleven; decrease the number of fixed-base operators to one; and, increase northeast Scottsdale
homeowners to three. The motion carried 6/1, with Mayor Drinkwater dissenting. It was noted in the minutes
of that meeting that the selection practice for committee members was to accept recommendations from the
Airport Director.

On October 14, 1985, the Council voted to approve the bylaws of the committee. No record of the bylaws
themselves has been located.

On July 17, 1989, Councilmember Deibel questioned the infrequent meeting schedule of the committee and
asked for confirmation that they had not met since January. City Manager Carrasco confirmed that, and stated
the next meeting was scheduled for July 20, 1989. He said the committee had not had a quorum with which to
conduct business.

On October 23, 1989, James Harris with Coffman Associates (Airport Consultants) reported that the committee
was very knowledgeable and had performed a good job as part of an overall report on several airport issues.

The exact disposition of the committee is unknown. The last mention of the committee was on January 21,
1997. Mr. Burt Koester spoke at a Council meeting and was referenced as a member of the Noise Abatement
Committee.

Associated Boards: Airport Advisory Commission



Noise Abatement Committee
Membership Report

Marlene Baker

David Bost

Patti Godber

Berthold Koester

John Martinson

Harry Middleton

Ed Phillips

David Richardson

Mike Rodriguez

Leo Smith

Linda Wennersten

Date Appointed
6/6/1989

6/15/1987

1/5/1988

1/5/1988

6/6/1989

5/1/1984

6/15/1987

1/5/1988

4/19/1983
5/1/1984

5/18/1987
7/18/1989

6/6/1989

7/6/1982
8/16/1983
12/18/1984
2/2/1987

Term Begin Date

6/6/1989

6/15/1987

1/5/1988

1/5/1988

6/6/1989

5/1/1984

6/15/1987

1/5/1988

4/19/1983
5/1/1984

5/18/1987
7/18/1989

6/6/1989

7/6/1982
8/16/1983
12/18/1984
2/2/1987

Term End Date

1/1/1991

1/1/1991

5/1/1987

1/5/1988
1/1/1991

4/19/1984
5/1/1987

7/18/1991

7/6/1983
8/16/1984
12/18/1985
4/19/1988





