Noise Abatement Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)

Created: 5/9/1978

Ended:

Description: The Noise Abatement Committee was established to serve as an advisory committee to the

Airport Advisory Commission on the issue of noise abatement.

Δı	uth	or	it۱	•
-	461	•	,	•

Ordinances:

Resolutions:

Purpose:

Powers and Duties:

Bylaws:

Bylaws were adopted by the Noise Abatement Committee.

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:

Notes:

On May 9, 1978, Council authorized Mayor Drinkwater to sign a letter, which among other things, established an ad hoc Scottsdale Airport Noise Abatement Advisory Committee.

No initial appointments of the committee were found.

On October 6, 1980, the Council voted to expand the number of members of the Noise Abatement Committee from nine to eleven; decrease the number of fixed-base operators to one; and, increase northeast Scottsdale homeowners to three. The motion carried 6/1, with Mayor Drinkwater dissenting. It was noted in the minutes of that meeting that the selection practice for committee members was to accept recommendations from the Airport Director.

On October 14, 1985, the Council voted to approve the bylaws of the committee. No record of the bylaws themselves has been located.

On July 17, 1989, Councilmember Deibel questioned the infrequent meeting schedule of the committee and asked for confirmation that they had not met since January. City Manager Carrasco confirmed that, and stated the next meeting was scheduled for July 20, 1989. He said the committee had not had a quorum with which to conduct business.

On October 23, 1989, James Harris with Coffman Associates (Airport Consultants) reported that the committee was very knowledgeable and had performed a good job as part of an overall report on several airport issues.

The exact disposition of the committee is unknown. The last mention of the committee was on January 21, 1997. Mr. Burt Koester spoke at a Council meeting and was referenced as a member of the Noise Abatement Committee.

Associated Boards: Airport Advisory Commission

Noise Abatement Committee Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Marlene Baker	6/6/1989	6/6/1989		
David Bost	6/15/1987	6/15/1987		
Patti Godber	1/5/1988	1/5/1988	1/1/1991	
Berthold Koester	1/5/1988	1/5/1988	1/1/1991	
John Martinson	6/6/1989	6/6/1989		
Harry Middleton	5/1/1984	5/1/1984	5/1/1987	
Ed Phillips	6/15/1987	6/15/1987	1/5/1988	
·	1/5/1988	1/5/1988	1/1/1991	
David Richardson	4/19/1983	4/19/1983	4/19/1984	
	5/1/1984	5/1/1984	5/1/1987	
Mike Rodriguez	5/18/1987	5/18/1987		
	7/18/1989	7/18/1989	7/18/1991	
Leo Smith	6/6/1989	6/6/1989		
Linda Wennersten	7/6/1982	7/6/1982	7/6/1983	
	8/16/1983	8/16/1983	8/16/1984	

12/18/1984

2/2/1987

12/18/1984

2/2/1987

12/18/1985

4/19/1988